Revenue 736   774   777   7,740   7,799   8,066   750   814   860
CFO Pre-W/C 120   99   89   2,185   2,160   2,227   386   419   434

Total Debt 690   782   827   14,766   15,329   16,014   2,567   2,765   2,968

CFO Pre-W/C + Interest / Interest 4.4x 3.6x 3.2x 4.9x 4.4x 4.3x 4.5x 4.3x 4.3x

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 17.4% 12.6% 10.8% 14.8% 14.1% 13.9% 15.0% 15.2% 14.6%

13.2% 11.7% 10.8% 10.3% 9.5% 9.4% 11.1% 11.4% 10.9%

Debt / Capitalization 48.5% 49.6% 50.3% 54.5% 54.0% 54.3% 55.1% 55.8% 57.1%

Newfoundland Power Inc. Hydro One Inc. FortisAlberta Inc.

Baa1 (Negative) A3 (Stable) Baa1 (Stable)

All figures and ratios are based on adjusted financial data and incorporate Moody’s Global Standard Adjustments for Non-Financial Corporations.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics™

Exhibit 12

Moody's-adjusted cash flow metrics
Newfoundland Power Inc.

CF Metrics Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22 Dec-23 LTM Jun-24

As Adjusted

   FFO 113 122 117 136 121

+/- Other 24 26 3 -37 -31

   CFO Pre-WC 137 148 120 99 89

9 -7 -12 -35 -8
   CFO 146 141 108 64 81

-   Div 46 33 29 7 0

-   Capex 102 119 127 150 150

   FCF -2 -12 -48 -94 -68

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt 21.3% 23.0% 17.4% 12.6% 10.8%
(CFO  Pre-W/C - Dividends) / Debt 14.0% 17.8% 13.2% 11.7% 10.8%

FFO / Debt 17.5% 19.0% 17.0% 17.4% 14.6%

RCF / Debt 10.3% 13.8% 12.8% 16.5% 14.6%

Revenue 719 713 736 774 777

Interest Expense 37 35 36 38 41

Net Income 44 43 40 41 38

Total Assets 1,720 1,764 1,814 1,950 1,988

Total Liabilities 1,204 1,238 1,270 1,368 1,385

Total Equity 516 526 544 583 603

All figures and ratios are based on adjusted financial data and incorporate Moody’s Global Standard Adjustments for Non-Financial Corporations.

Periods are fiscal year-end unless indicated.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics™

10   15 October 2024 Newfoundland Power Inc.: Update following outlook change to negative

PUB-NP-006, Attachment A
Page 10 of 13

Moody's Ratings Infrastructure and Project Finance

Ratings

Exhibit 13

Category Moody's Rating

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC.

Outlook Negative
Issuer Rating -Dom Curr Baa1
First Mortgage Bonds -Dom Curr A2

PARENT: FORTIS INC.

Outlook Stable